CY7C245A
Document #: 38-04007 Rev. *E Page 2 of 13
Operating Modes
The CY7C245A is a CMOS electrically programmable read
only memory organized as 2048 words x 8 bits and is a
pin-for-pin replacement for bipolar TTL fusible link PROMs.
The CY7C245A incorporates a D-type, master-slave register
on chip, reducing the cost and size of pipelined micropro-

ZE
D
 I
  CC
0.90
VCC =5.5V
TA =25°C
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) ICC
(mA)
Ordering
Code
Package
Type Package Type Operating
RangetSA tCO
15 10 120 CY7C245A-15JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
15 10 120 CY7C245A-15JI J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
18 12 120 CY7C245A-18QMB Q64 28-Pin Windowed Leadless Chip Carrier Military
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY7C245A
Document #: 38-04007 Rev. *E Page 8 of 13
f
18 12 120 CY7C245A-18WMB W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Military
25 15 60 CY7C245A-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
25 15 90 CY7C245A-25JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
35 20 60 CY7C245A-35WC W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Commercial
120 CY7C245A-35QMB Q64 28-Pin Windowed Leadless Chip Carrier Military
Ordering Information (continued)
Speed (ns) ICC
(mA)
Ordering